FSCNOT21I2015/1



Financial Services Commission
Mauritius

Public Notice

Fast Cover Ltd

The Financial Services Commission, Mauritius (the "FSC Mauritius") wishes to alert the

public and policyholders with regards to Fast Cover Ltd, having its Registered and Office

Address at No. 30, Souillac Street, Port-Louis, Mauritius.

You may wish to refer to the Communique issued by the FSC Mauritius on 18 August 2015

and to the press releases on 22 May 2015 whereby Jubilee Insurance (Mauritius) Limited

informed the public that Fast Cover Ltd was no longer its Accredited Agent with effect from

21 May 2015.

Please note that Fast Cover Ltd is no longer an Accredited Agent for Jubilee Insurance

(Mauritius) Limited and is not licensed as Insurance Agent for any other insurance company.

Your attention is further drawn to the following:

i) Fast Cover Ltd is not allowed to carry out, provide or advertise itself as

carrying out any insurance business on behalf of any insurance company; and

ii) Any insurance certificate and/or policy so issued is deemed invalid.

Any member of the public who is approached by Fast Cover Ltd or who holds any insurance

policy issued by Fast Cover Ltd is required to contact Jubilee Insurance (Mauritius) Limited

and/or the FSC Mauritius immediately.

Financial Services Commission, Mauritius

21 September 2015

E-mail: fscmauritius@intnet.mu, Website: www.fscmauritius.org